
 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR & PLAN FOR THE SESSION 2018-19 

Gondwana University Academic Session 

Term I : 15 June 2018 to 27 Oct. 2018  
Winter Vacation  : 29 Oct 2018   to 28 Nov 
2018 

Term II      : 29 Nov 2018 to 30 Apr 2019  
   Summer Vacation : 1 May 2019 to 15 June 2019 
 

Actual Teaching Days 
  Term I - Odd semester: 15 June 2018 to 07 
Oct. 2018  
 

Term II-Even semester: 29 Nov. 2018 to 30 Apr 
2019 

Gondwana University Examination 

Winter Semester exam   : From 08 

Oct. 2018  

Summer Semester exam : From 08 April 2019 

Practical Semester exam : March 2019 
College Examination 

TERM-I: Odd semester:  
Unit Tests I   :  August 2018 

Unit Tests II   : September 

2018  

TERM-II: Even semester: 

Unit Tests I : January 2019  

Unit Tests II : March 2019 
Completion of Syllabus 

 Odd semester Syllabus shall be completed 

up to First week of October 2018  

Syllabus of even semester shall be completed up 

to last week of March 2019 
Extra Classes: will be arranged on Sunday and holiday if needed. 

Subject Association, Excursion and study tour 

  Inauguration of - 

  Chemical society UG:        22 Sept 2018 

  Chemical society PG:         8 Sept 2018 

  Physics society:                  22 Sept 2018 

  Botanical society:              15 Sept 2018  

  Microbiological society:   19 Jan2018 

  Excursion and study tour- 

  Botanical excursion : 9 Sept 2018 and 20 Jan 2019 

  Zoological excursion : Sept 2018 and Jan 2019  

  Geology study tour: January 2019 

Microbiology study tour: January 2019 

Biochemistry study tour January 2019 
 
 

 
 
 



  
EVENT (ACTIVITY) 

 
Date Event (Activity) 

21 June 2018 International Yoga Day 

11 July 2018 World Population Day 

28 July 2018  Founder President Late S. Ajeetsinghji Soni Remembrance Day 

9 August 2018 Kranti Din   

1 to 15 August 2018 Swachha Bharat Abhiyan 

15 August 2018 Independence Day and NCC Parade 

20 Aug. To 5 Sept. 2018 Samajik  Samarasata  Pandharwada and Sadbhavana Divas 

5 Sept. 2018 Teacher’s Day 
8 September 2018 International Literacy Day 

24 September 2018 NSS Foundation Day 
25 Sept. to 11th Oct. 2018 Swachha Bharat Abhiyan 

2 Oct. 2018 World Non Violence Day & Gandhi Jayanti 

31 Oct. 2018 Rashtriya Ekata Din (Sardar Patel Jayanti) 
26 Nov. 2018 Sanvidhan Din (Constitution Day) 

1 Dec. 2018 AIDS Awareness Day 

10 Dec. 2018 Manavadhikar Din (Human Rights Day) 

18 to 21 Dec. 2018 Swachhata Abhiyan 
Tentative as per University 
Schedule 

NSS Annual Camp  

January 2019 (Tentative) College Day Annual Sports  and cultural week  

January 2019 (Tentative) Blood Group and Blood Donation Camp 

3 Jan. 2019 Mahila Mukti Din , Krantijyoti Savitribai Phule Jayanti 
10 Jan. 2019 Road Safety Drive 

12 Jan. 2019 National Youth Day 

26 Jan. 2019 Republic Day 

28 Feb.2019 National Science Day 

8 March 2019 International Women’s Day 
14 April 2019 Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 

1 May 2019 Maharashtra Day 



 

LIST OF HOLIDAYS 
 

Holiday                                Date              Day 

1  Ramzan Id (Id-Ul-Fitr) (Shawal-1) 16th June 2018   Saturday 
2  Independence Day    15th August 2018   Wednesday 
3 Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi)  17th August 2018   Friday 
4  Bakri ID (Id-Ul-Zuha)    22nd August 2018   Wednesday 
5  Ganesh Chaturthi    13th September 2018   Thursday 
6 Moharum     20th September 2018   Thursday 
7  Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti   2nd October 2018   Tuesday 
8 Dasara      18th October 2018   Thursday 
9 Diwali (Laxmi Pujan)    7th November 2018   Wednesday 
10 Diwali (Balipratipada)    8th November 2018   Thursday 
11  Bhaubeej     9th November 2018   Friday 
12  Id-E-Milad     21st November 2018   Wednesday 
13 Guru Nanak Jayanti    23rd November 2018   Friday 
14 Christmas     25th December 2018   Tuesday 
15 Republic Day    26th January 2019    Saturday 
16 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19th February 2019   Tuesday 
17  Mahashivratri    4th March 2019   Monday 
18 Holi      21ST March 2019   Thursday 
19  Gudhi Padwa    6th April 2019   Saturday 
20 Dr.Ambedkar Jayanti   14th April 2019   Sunday 
21  Ramnawmi     14th April 2019                   Sunday 
22 Mahavir Jayanti   17th April 2019   Wednesday 
23 Good Friday    19th April 2019   Friday 
24 Maharashtra Day   1st May 2019   Wednesday 

 
 

     
                 Dr. P. H. Kumbhare 
              Principal (Officiating) 
 


